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Board of Standards 646-500-6271 - Fax

\ 250 Broadway, 29th Floor SPECIAL ORDER CALENDAR (SOC)
New York, NY 10007 Application Form
212-386-0009 - Phone

and Appeals www.nyc.gov/bsa =
PP _ BSA APPLICATION NO. 16=-33 B2
SectionA | Carl A. Sulfaro, Esq. 110 Christopher Street, LLC
. NAME OF APRPUICANT QWNER OF RECORD
Applicant/ ’
owner | 245 Bay 10th Street 145 Hugenot Street

ADDRESS ADDRESS
Brooklyn NY 11228 New Rochelle New York 10801
oIy . STATE 2P CITy STATE pdl gl
917 952-3176
AREA CODE TELEPHONE LESSEE / CONTRACT VENDEE
AREA CODE FAX ADDRESS
sulfarolaw@aol.com
EMAIL cIry STATE 2

section 8 | 110 Christopher Street 10014
STREET ADDRESS (INCLUDE ANY A/K/A) ZIP CODE

Site Data | - :
s/s of Christopher Street 192'-6.26" west of Bleeker Street, Manhattan
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY BY BOUNDING OR CROSS STREETS
588 51 Manhattan CB#2 Manh. . Landmark
BLOCK LOT(S) BOROUGH COMMUNITY DISTRICT LANDMARKHIS TORIC DISTRICT
Hon. Erik Bottcher R-6 ' 12a
CITY COUNCHMEMBER ZONING DISTRICT ZONING MAP NUMEBER

(include spacial zoning district, if any)

Section C

(LEGALIZATION [ YES 1 NOLZIIN PART )
Propose to extend the term of variance for an additional period of ten (10) years beyond February 24, 2024. Amend the resolution to

Description permit the change of use of the cellar spaces from custom dressmaking and offices to art gallery and music store.
b
Section D
- APPLICATION IS HEREBY MADE TO: q
Actions 1. [[] Waive of the Rules of Practice and Procedure (Explain in your statement)

2. [C] Extension of Time to:

3. Amendment to Previous Board Approval

4. Extension of Term of the:

5. [ Other (Explain in your staternent)

[C] Complete construction [[] Obtain a Certificate of Occupancy Expiration Date:

Variance [] Special Permit Foratermof 10 years Expiration Date: F**2* 2%

Authorizing Section(s) of the Zoning Resolution:

§ 11-411 ] § 11-412 [] § 11-413 [ §§ 72-01 and 72-22 [] § 73-11 [] Other
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Section E

Department
of
Buildings
Information

Section F

Board
History

YES NO

Cl L4
1 [
pra
1 [
1 04

1. Have plans been filed? ... ...

2. Have plans been approved?
(If Yes, Date Approved

3. Has a permit been ObtAINOUT . s morumemsimaveunys 2imss Da s s S s ST 7 50 ke ee fais Vavbi Srmsyav

" (If Yes, Permit No. Date Issued )

B, 18 WOTK i1 DTOGTOSET rscrisssssnsaisssass vasiss asvsasss 5Hvess45576 5TA0505 505073085 sonsvhainFosasniaand Seinvas st as¥insi ios nas FHHTHE
(If Yes, Percentage of work completed __

5. Has a temporary or permanent Certificate of Occupancy been obtained? ...........ccceeviineirreiriennees
(If Yes, Expiration Date Attach a copy)

~—

If you have answered “No" to any of these questions, include a paragraph in your statement describing the reason(s) for
delay and the projected schedule of completion.

List all prior Board actions associated with the subject Zoning Lot and attach one copy of each resolution:

On February 23, 1994 , when the Zoning District was _R-6 , an application was granted by

the Board under Section 11-411 ZR 1 permit:

The conditional reestablishment of an office use (UG6) al the cellar level of a 5 story mixed use multiple dwelling with commercial uses
at the cellar level for a term of ten years;

On May 25, 2004, the Board extended the term of variance for ten years to expire on Feb, 25, 2014;

On Feb. 25, 2014, the Board extended the term of variance for ten years to expire on Feb. 25, 2024.

Section G

Inspection
and
Compliance

YES NO

LA ]
L ]

1. Have you reviewed the Board's case file?

2. Have you recently inspected the premises and surrounding area?
(If Yes, date of most recent site inspection_July 6, 2023 )

....................................................

3. Did you find:

a. Compliance with the terms and conditions of the Board’s reSolution? .........ceccvvveiveearnrerieiseinenns D
Attach a completed Certificate of Inspection and Compliance
b.  Any significant condition changes (e.g. rezoning, city map amendments, recent

developments) within the affected area since the Board's last action on this application?............

[ [

If.the answer is “yes" to any of the questions below, explain further in your statement.

4. Is there currently a proposal before the City Planning Commission to change the subject
Zoning District, or any other action which includes the premises? ...........cceiviveeeicseiirernienieins
(File / CP No. )

5. Are there any outstanding violation(s) N the PremiSEs? .........cco.ceeinieineesriees o issesesesessesesesinne
(If Yes, submit a DOB BIS printout)

6. Is there any other application before the Board which affects the premiSes? ...........ow.vccemeeereeereenns
(If Yes, Gal No. )

7. Is there any other application at any government agency which affects the premises? ..........cooovoee.

1 0
1 LA
[ [
1 04

Section H

Signature

I HEREBY AEFIRM THAT BASED ON INFORMATION AND BELIEF, THE ABOVE STATEMENTS AND THE STATEMENTS

CONTAINEPIN THE PAPEO$ ARM @)
Z ; Q, Septembe
/ ( {/ ! SWORN TO ME THIS DAY OF o Premag _5_:_3
Signature of Applicant, Cotporaio Officer oOthar Athorized Reprosantative Amﬁxﬁimww

Carl A. Sulfaro ate of NewYork

publilc, S
Moty o, 01JAG268918

Attorney Cj}bﬂ /j{/‘,

e County
Pring Ny > Fitfes Qualified In Quoens BEOT, 74

NZGTARY PUBLIC

%
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5 CARL A. SULFARO

o]
Y & - ATTORNEY AT LLAW
245 Bay 10th Street Office: (718) 232-7670
Brooklyn, New York * Fax: (718) 236-5199

11228 - 3907 " Cellular: (917) 952-3176

Fremisess 110 Christopher Streeb
Meaw Yorrk, Mew Yol
BEa Dal. # L1693 BZ

BTATEMENT OF FACTS

FURFOSE OF THE APPLICATOM

This dis an S0OC application filed to extend the term of variance
previously granted by the Board of Standards and fAppeals which
will expire on February 2, 2084 for an additional pariod of ten
years. The auwthorizing section for this reqguest is Seckion 11-411
ZR sinece  the initial granting of the variance application toolk
place on June 1, 1960 prior to the enactment of the conprehensive
amendment  to the Zoning Resolution. In addition, it is proposed to
amend  the resolution so as to permit a change in uses in the
cellar  Trom  ouston dressmaking and office uses to an art gallaery
and & music store. The Board has authovrity under Section 11-413 7R
to parmit these changes.

COMMERCIAL USES TO REMAIN IN THE CELLAR

The zoning variance allows for a portion of the cellar gpace of an
existing mubliple dwelling to be ocoupied for commercial AT pOses
UG &¥. More specifically, the spaces were approved for use as a
amall with a custom dressmaker. Presently, these SpACEE are used
ag & small music store and an art gallery. These uses are within
Use Group 6&o. The present zoning for the parcel is is K-6 as
indicated on zoning map # 12a. This zoning designation has not
changed  since the last grant of an extension of the term of
AT L AT E

HISTORY OF THE DEVELOPMENT

The RBoavd initially granted this variance on June 1, 1960 under
BEA  Cal # 5060 BZ pursuant to Section 7e of the Zoning Resolution
and  permitted the use of the cellar of an existing five shtory
multiple dwelling for offices for a term of ten years. Conditions
of the grant included compliance with drawings filed with the
application and & limitation of 1.9 sg. ft. of signage for each
office space. The building is a Landmark building and no physical
changes are proposed to the exberior of the budlcding.



On  September 15, 1970, the Board extended the term of variance for
an  additional ten years from June 1, 1970 on condition that all
laws, rvules and regulations be complied with and that a new CO be
obtained.

Thereafter, the variance lapsed and the board reestablished the
variance on  February 23, 1924. Although the initial variance had
lapsed, the cellar space has continuously been used for commercial
prposes as offices (UG HE)

The proposed commercial uses are each located below grade level
along  the Christopher Street frontapge, a street which has numerous
commarcial  uses on  the street level, basement and cellar levels
the area which serve the local community. The proposed uses are
consitent and compatible with these other uses found both in the
immediate and surrounding area although a good mwumber of stores on
Christopher street arve presently unoccupied with no tenants.

Currently, the spaces formerly occupied by the dressmaker are now
oeoupied  as  an art gallery. One person operates this business for
the display and sale of art works. Similarliy, the space at the
westerly comer of the cellar is used as a music store and is also
operated by one person. ALL commercial uses are within UG 6o

MO WORK PROFOSED

There is wno work proposed to be done hereunder. The application
seaks only to extend the term of variance for an additional period
of ten years to expive on February 24, 2034 and to permnit the
change in  use from custom dressmaking and office to a art gallery
and small music store to remain.

COMPLIANCE WITH COMDITIONS

The premises is kept free of grafitti and debris as can be seen in
the photographs provided with this application. Gignage is limited
to one non-illuminated sign for each establishment measuring less
than one half square foot each. The retail spaces are open Flomd ay
threough Satuwrday from 8 10 AN to & PM and closed on Sunday.

VIOLATIOMS

There are wno open DOE nor OATH violations on this property. See
the Department of Buildings BIS printout verifying same.



COMCLLIS T O

The premises and its current uses ceoexist peacefully with the
surrounding  area. The mixed use of the subject building is
consistent with that found in  the immediate area. The proposed
small commercial uses located below grade level do not create any
nuisances  that might interfere with residential uses in the
building wnovr  in  the surrounding area. The hours of operation for
the stores are from 10 AM to & PM from Monday to Satur day and
closed on Sundays. Mo complaints have been made to management
concarning  the operation of the commercial uses in the cellar and
There are no  complaints nor open wviolations listed on the
Department of Buildings property profile.

Therefore, the application to amend +the resolution and for an
extension of the term of variance should be granted.

N

Carl A ﬁh{lfa@o, Est.
applican




Buildings

110 CHRISTOPHER STREET

CHRISTOPHER STREET 106 - 110

View DCP Addresses... Browse Block

[rd] CLICK HERE TO SIGN UP FOR BUILDINGS NEWS

NYC Department of Buildings
Property Profile Overview

View Challenge Results

View Zoning Documents

Cross Street(s):
DOB Special Place Name:
DOB Building Remarks:

Landmark Status: L - LANDMARK
Local Law: YES
SRO Restricted: NO

UB Restricted: NO
Environmental Restrictions: N/A
Legal Aduit Use: NO

LL 158/17 Pto Cert Restriction until: N/A

LL 114/19 Permit Restriction : N/A
BSA Decision: Yes
Additional BINs for Building: NONE
HPD Multiple Dwelling: Yes
Special District: UNKNOWN

This property is not located in an area that ma

MANHATTAN 10014 BIN# 1010038

Health Area : 6400 Tax Block . 588
Census Tract 173 Tax Lot : 61

Community Board 1102 Condo :NO
Buildings on Lot o1 Vacant :NO

Pre - BIS PA View Certificates of Occupancy

BLEECKER STREET, BEDFORD STREET

Special Status: N/A
Loft Law: NO
TA Restricted: NO
Grandfathered Sign: NO
City Owned: NO

y be affected by Tidal Wetlands, Freshwater Wetlands, Coastal Erosion Hazard Area,
ore information

or Special Flood Hazard Area. Click here for m

Department of Finance Building Classification:

D7-ELEVATOR APT

Please Note: The Department of Finance's building classification information shows a building's tax status, which may not be the same as the legal use of
the structure. To determine the legal use of a structure, research the records of the Department of Buildings.

Total

Complaints
Violations-DOB
Violations-QOATH/ECB
Jobs/Filings

ARA / LAA Jobs

Total Jobs ,

Actions

OR Enter Action Type:
OR Select from List; Select...
AND [ Show Actions |

22
37
"
14
3

17

114

Elevator Records
Electrical Applications
0 Permits In-Process / Issued

lluminated Signs Annual Permits
Plumbing Inspections
Open Plumbing Jobs | Work Types
Facades
Marquee Annual Permits
Boiler Records
DEP Boiler Information

v Crane Information
After Hours Variance Permits

Open

If you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions. the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by
dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.




m Board of Standards
and Appeals .

AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP AND AUTHORIZATION

(]
Mr. Alan Wasserman , being duly sworn deposes and says that he/she resides at
245 Hugenot Street, Suite 503 ,in the City

ofNew Rochelle , in the County of Y_st_tcf‘??_tf’L in the State of ,_\{?:_V_V__York ~;that

110 Christopher Street, LLC is the owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land located in the

Borough of Manhattan »inthe City of New York and known and designated as Block__ 999 i
51 , Street and House Number 110 Crnstopher Street+

L.ot(s)

and, under penalty of perjury, the above information and statements contained in the annexed application are true

and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief.

Check one of the following conditions:

Sole property owner of zoning lot

[:I Cooperative Building

[:] Condominium Building

D Zoning lot contains more than one tax lot and property owner

D Lessee (physical culture establishments only)

Carl A. Sulfaro, Esq. to make the

The owner identified above herby authorizes

o
annexed application on her/his behalf. ,,)”,f—
=

Signature of Owneg” sz

Mr. Alan Wasserman

_ Member of the LLC

Print Name

Print Title

o~ |
sworn tome this_O_dayof \WMW0 2T pay STEINBER(
) LJCSTEINBERG
P Notary Pyt Stale of Nov& York

No. 018 6047117

Qualified in Wosie vl
L TGN Wastohastor o by
‘__‘(lumnns;mon Lxpires A ,,3‘_;0.'1(?(,/ ,)Zf
w o (o ). 28, 208
Notary Public




Re: 110 Christopher Street
MNew York, New York
Cal. # 16-93 BZ

BOARD HISTORY

CALENDAR # S0—-60 EZ:

A. On June 1, 1960, under Section 7e of the Zoning Resolution, the
Board permitted the use in the cellar of an existing five story
multiple dwelling for offices in a residence use district for a
term of ten years on condition that the work conform to BSA
~approved plans and that signs be limited to 1.5 sq. ft. per
office.

B. On September 135, 1970, the Board extended the term of wvariance
for an additional ten years on condition that a new Certificate of
ODccupancy be obtained and that all laws, rules and regulations be
complied with.

CALENDAR # 16-93 BZ:

A. On February 23, 1994, under Section 11-411 Z.R., the Board
granted a special permit and approved the reestablishment of an
office use (Use Group &) in the cellar of an existing five story.
multiple dwelling located in an R—& zoning district on conditions:

1. That all work substantially conform to drawings filed with the
application marked "Received August 27, 1993% - six sheets and
"Received January 18, 1994" - one sheet and "Received February 1,
1994" - one sheebj

2. That signs be limited to 1.5 square foot per office;

3. That fire extinguishers be provided throughout the offices as
shown on EBSA approved plansj

4. That the term of the special permit be limited to ten years to
expire on February 23, 2004.



B. On May 25, 2004, the Board extended the term of variance for an
additional ten years to expire on February 24, 2014 and amended
the resolution to permit the conversion of the cellar office space
to a custom dressmaking and sales shop (Use Group &) on conditionsg

1. That the premises shall be maintained in substantial compliance
with the drawing of proposed conditions marked "Received May 4,
2004" ~ one sheety

2, That the premises shall be maintained free of debris and
grafittis

3. That any grafitti located on the premises shall be removed
within 48 hourss;

4. That the above conditions and those of prior resolutions appear
on the Certificate of Occupancy;

5, That egress requirements shall be approved by the Department of
Buildings.

6. That the approval is limited to the relief granted by the Board
in response to specifically cited and filed DOB/other jurisdiction
objection(s) onlys;

7. That the approved plans shall be considered approved only for

. the portions related to the specific relief granteds and

8. That the Department of Buildings must ensure compliance with
all other applicable provisions of the Zoning Resolution, the
fAdministrative Code and any other relevant laws under its
jurisdiction irrespective of plan(s) and/or configuration(s) not
related to the relief granted. (DOE Application # 103579487).



On February 25, 2014, the Board extended the term of variance for
an additional ten years to expire on February 29, 2024 on
condition that there be compliance with the ESA approved drawingd,
that conditions of all resolutions appear on the new Certificate
of Occupancy, that egress be approved by the pept of Buildings,
that the approval is limited ta the relief granted by the Board in
response to specifically cited and filed DOR/other Jurisdiction
objsctions, that the approved plans be considered only for the
portion related to the specific relief granted and that DOB ensure
compliance with all other applicable provisions of the Zoning
Fesolution, the Aadministrative Code and other relevant laws under
its  Jurisdiction irrespective of pland(s) andsor its configurations

not related to the relief granted.



Certificate of Occupancy

Buildings

CO Number: 121559991F

This certifies that the premises described herein conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications and to the
requirements of all applicable laws, rules and regulations for the uses and occupancies specified. No change of use or occupancy
shall be made unless a new Certificate of Occupancy is issued.  This document or a copy shall be available for inspection at the
building at all reasonable times. ‘

A. Borough: Manhattan 'Block Number: 00588 §CertiﬁcateType: Final
Address: 110 CHRISTOPHER STREET | Lot Number(s): 51 Effective Date:  11/30/2015

|

Building Identification Number (BIN): 1010038 r
| Building Type: ‘

Altered l

This building is subject to this Building Code: Prior to 1968 Code }

For zoning lot metes & bounds, please see BISWeb.

B. | Construction classification: 3 (Prior to 1968 Code designation)
| Building Occupancy Group classification: R-2 (2008 Code) |
Multiple Dwelling Law Classification: HACA
No. of stories: 5 | Height in feet: 55 No. of dwelling units: 30

C. | Fire Protection Equipment:
None associated with this filing.

D.  Type and number of open spaces:
| None associated with this filing. j

E. | This Certificate is issued with the following legal limitations:
None

Borough Comments: None

Borough Commissioner Commissioner
DOCUMENT CONTINUES ON NEXT PAGE
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Certificate of Occupancy

Buildings
CO Number: 121559991F
Permissible Use and Occupancy
All Building Code occupancy group designations below are 2008 designations.
‘ i Building :
Maximum | Live load | Code Dwelling or/|
Floor persons ‘Ibs per occupancy | Rooming | Zoning |
From To | permitted Isq. ft. group | Units | use group | Description of use
ROOM

BSA VARAINCE-16-93-BZII: THE AMENDED RESLOUTIONS READS:"TO PERMIT AN EXTENSI ON OF THE TERM OF THE VARIANCE FOR
A PERIOD OF TEN(10)YRS FROM FEB.25,1014, TO EXPIRE ON FEB.25,2024 ON CONDITION THAT THE PREMISES WILL BE
MAINTAINED IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE BSA-APPROVED DRAWINGS,AND ON FURTHER CON DITION,THAT THE
GRANT WILL EXPIRE ON FEB.25,2024 THAT THE ABOVE CONDITION A ND ALL CONDITIONS FROM PRIOR RESOLUTIONS REQUIRED
TO BE ON THE C OF O WILL APPEAR ON THE NEW C OF O ,THAT EGRESS REQUIREMENTS WILL BE APPROVED BY DEPT OF
BLDGS, THAT THIS APPROVAL IS LIMITED TO THE RELIEF GRANTED BY THE BOARD IN RESPONSE TO SPECIFICALLY CITED AND
FILED DOB/OTHER JURIDICTION OBJECTION (S)THAT THE APPROVED PLANS WILL BE CONSIDERED APPROVED ONLY FOR THE
PORTION S RELATED TO THE SPECIFIC RELIEF GRANTED & THE DOB MUST ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH ALL OTHER APPLICATION
PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING RESOLUTION THE ADMINIST RATIVE CODE & ANY OTHER RELEVANT LAWS UNDER ITS JURISDICTION
IRRESPECTIVE OF PLANS(S)AND/OR CONFIGURATIONS(S)NOT RELATED TO THE RELIEF GRANTED."

END OF SECTION

C;Z_%x,

Borough Commissioner Commissioner
END OF DOCUMENT 121559991/000 12/3/2015 10:52:23 AM




MTOLATEON HISTORY

There are no open viclations showing in the BIS system for this
property. ALl wviolations have either been dismissed, cured or
resolved by submission of a certification of correction.

Gince the last Cevtificate of Occupancy was issued, we note three
violatioms outlined below. One was cured and two others resolved
by the filing and acceptance of certificates of correction as
follows:

Lo SUMHOMS B 355 375 61H:

This OATH violation was issued on June 8, 2021 for not filing a
tanant  protection plan in comection with the rehabilitation of
apartment #23. The violation was certified corvect on July 8, 2021
as indicated on the amexed DOE printout.

2. SUMMONS #3595 375 68l

This OATH violation was also issued on June 8, 2021 for work
wi thout & permit in cowmection with the rehabilitation of
apartment #23. A permit was obtained on January 35, 2023 and the
violation was cerbified correct on Januwary 12, 2023 as indicated
on bhe awmexed DOR printout. Copy of DOR work permit is annexed.,

S SUMMONS ® 385 370 6dl.«

This OATH violation was also issued on June 8, 2021 for electrical
work  without a permit in apartment #H23. An electrical pernit was
issued on  June 14, ROElL and this violation was cured on fugust 2,
PO0R1. See ammexed DOR  printout and copy of electrical permit
Lamed.



BUIIdlngs [%] CLICK HERE TO SYGN UP FOR BUILDINGS NEWS
NYC Department of Buildings
OATH/ECB Violation Details

Click here for more informétion about Severity, Violation and Hearing_Statuses

Premises: 106 CHRISTOPHER STREET MANHATTAN Filed At: 110 CHRISTOPHER STREET , MANHATTAN , NY 10014
BIN: 1010038 Block: 588 Lot; 51 Community Board: 102
OATH/ECB Violation Summary ' VIOLATION RESOLVED

OATH/ECB Violation Number: 35537561H

View Image of Summons/Notice at OATH

Severity: CLASS -1 Certification Status: CERTIFICATE ACCEPTED
Penalty Balance Due: $0.00 Hearing Status: IN VIOLATION

Respondent Information
Name;, 110 CHRISTOPHER STREET SW
Mailing Address: 145 HUGUENOT STREET , NEW ROCHELLE , NY 10801

Violation Details

Violation Date: 06/08/2021 Violation Type:
Served Date: 06/08/2021 Inspection Unit:
Infraction Codes Section of Law Standard Description
1N2 28-120.1 FAILURE TO FILE A REQUIRED TENANT PROTECTION PLAN.

Specific Violation Condition(s) and Remedy:

FAILURE TO FILE A REQUIRED TENANT PROTECTION PLAN.AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION,| OBSERVED IN APT#23 ON
THE 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR REHABILITATION WHICH INCLUDES THE INSTALLATION OF PARTITION WALLS NEW
ELECTRICAL FIXTUR

Issuing Inspector ID: 3152 ' DOB Violation Number: 06082021C02HZ02
Issued as Aggravated Level: NO

Dept. of Buildings Compliance History and Events
Certification Status: CERTIFICATE ACCEPTED Compliance On: 07/28/2021
Certification Submission Date: 07/08/2021

A Certificate of Correction must be submitted 1o the Administrative Enforcement Unit (AEU) for all violations. A violation that is not
dismissed by OATH/ECB will continue to remain ACTIVE or "open" on DOB records until acceptable proof is submitted to the AEU,
even if you have paid the penalty imposed by OATH/ECB.

OATH/ECB Hearing Information
Scheduled Hearing Date/Time: 01/13/2022 10:30 Hearing Status: IN VIOLATION
OATH/ECB Penalty Information
Penalty Imposed: $10,000.00
Adjustments: $0.00 Amount Paid: $10,000.00
Penalty Balance Due: $0.00



- "
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NYC Department of Buildings

OATH/ECB Violation Details

Click here for more information about Severity, Violation and Hearing_Statuses

Premises: 106 CHRISTOPHER STREET MANHATTAN Filed At: 110 CHRISTOPHER STREET , MANHATTAN , NY 10014
BIN: 1010038 Block: 588 Lot: 51 . Community Board: 102

OATH/ECB Violation Summary VIOLATION RESOLVED
OATH/ECB Violation Number: 35537562)

View Image of Summons/Notice at OATH
Severity: CLASS -2 Certification Status: CERTIFICATE ACCEPTED

Penalty Balance Due: $0.00 Hearing Status: IN VIOLATION

Respopdent Information
Name: ' 110 CHRISTOPHER STREET SW
Mailing Address: 145 HUGUENOT STREET , NEW ROCHELLE , NY 10801

Violation Details

Violation Date: 06/08/2021 Violation Type: CONSTRUCTION
Served Date: 06/08/2021 Inspection Unit:
Infraction Codes Section of Law Standard Description
201 28-105.1 WORK WITHOUT A PERMIT

Specific Violation Condition(s) and Remedy:

WORK WITHOUT A PERMIT.AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION,| OBSERVED IN APT#23 TWO WORKERS PERFORMING
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES WITHOUT AN ACTIVE DOB PERMIT.JOB PERMIT EXPIRED ON 3/1/2020.STOP WORK IN
PLACE EXCEPT FOR MAKI

Issuing Inspector ID: 3152 DOB Violation Number: 06082021C02HZ01

Issued as Aggravated Level: NO

Dept. of Buildings Compliance History and Events
Certification Status: CERTIFICATE ACCEPTED Compliance On: 01/12/2023
Certification Submission Date: 01/12/2023
A Certificate of Correction must be submitted to the Administrative Enforcement Unit (AEU) for all violations. A violation that is not
dismissed by OATH/ECB, will continue to remain ACTIVE or “open” on DOB records until acceplable proof is submitted to the AEU,
even if you have paid the penalty imposed by OATH/ECB.

OATH/ECB Hearing Information

Scheduled Hearing Date/Time: 01/13/2022 10:30 Hearing Status: IN VIOLATION
OATH/ECB Penalty Information

Penalty Imposed: $1,250.00

Adjustments: $82.29 Amount Paid: $1,332.29
Penalty Balance Due: $0.00 Court Docket Date:  04/30/2022
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Build ings [74] CLICK HERE TO SIGN UP FOR BUILDINGS NEWS
NYC Department of Buildings
OATH/ECB Violation Details

Click here for more information about Severity, Violation and Hearing_Slatuses

Premise$: 106 CHRISTOPHER STREET MANHATTAN Filed At: 110 CHRISTOPHER STREET , MANHATTAN , NY 10014
BIN: 1010038 Block: 588 Lot: 51 Community Board: 102
OATH/ECB Violation Summary VIOLATION RESOLVED

OATH/ECB Violation Number: 35537563L

View Image of Summons/Notice at OATH

Severity: CLASS -2 Certification Status: CURE ACCEPTED
Penalty Balance Due: $0.00 Hearing Status: CURED/IN-VIO

Respondent Information
Name: 110 CHRISTOPHER STREET SW
Mallmg Address: 145 HUGUENQT STREET , NEW ROCHELLE , NY 10801

Violation Details

Violation Date: 06/08/2021 Violation Type: ELECTRICAL
Served Date: 06/08/2021 Inspection Unit:
Infraction Codes Section of Law Standard Description
2C4 27-3018(B) ELECTRICAL WORK WITHOUT A PERMIT

Specific Violation Condition(s) and Remedy:

ELECPRICAL WORK WITHOUT A PERMIT.AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION,| OBSERVEDNEW ELECTRICAL WIRING,NEW
ELECTRICAL PANEL ,NEW FIXTURES INSTALLED THROUGHOUT APT23 WITHOUT AN ACTIVE DOB PERMIT IN
PLACE.REMEDY:OBTAIN PERMI

Issuing Inspector ID: 3152 DOB Violation Number: 06082021C02HZ03
Issued as Aggravated Level: NO

Dept. of Buildings Compliance History and Events
Certification Status: CURE ACCEPTED Compliance On: 08/02/2021
Certification Submission Date: 08/02/2021
A Certificale of Correction must be submitted to the Administrative Enforcement Unit (AEL) for all violations. A violation that is not
dismissed by OATH/ECB will continue to remain ACTIVE or "open” on DOB records until acceplable proof is submitted to the AEU,
even if you have ])dld the ponally |m|)05c>d by OATH/ECBE,

OATH/ECB Hearlng Information
Scheduled Hearlng Date/Time: 08/26/2021 8:30 Hearing Status: CURED/IN-VIO

OATH/ECB Penalty Informatlon

Penalty Imposed: $0.00
Adjustments: $0.00 Amount Paid: $0.00

Penalty Balance Due: $0.00
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BSA Cal. No.: 10-93BZ

250 Broadway, 29th Floor Street Address: | |0 Christopher Street
New York, NY 10007
212-386-0009 - Phone
Board of Standards 646-500-6271 - Fax 528 51
and Appeals www.nyc.gov/bsa Block: Lot(s):

Borough : Manhattan

CERTIFICATION OF INSPECTION & COMPLIANCE
CARL A. SULFARO

_hereby states that 1 personally inspected the

cpered B eyt
ered Shgineer)

. . November 6, 2023 -
premises and surrounding area on . In addmon I have

CCnE s

researched all relevant BSA records IC!dth to tha, prcmlseq mdudmg BSA-approved plans and resolutions.
Each non-compliance with the terms, conditions and/or plans of the effective prior BSA grant is explained in
detail below. The specific date or time frame on which compliance will be restored, where possible to

ascertain, is listed.

‘[Note: A request to eliminate any prior condition must be part of the relief sought in the application; such request should |

not be made on this form)|

I confirm that the premises is developed and operates in accordance with the currently effective
BSA-approved plans and resolution, submitted with this application.

v The following deviation(s) from the currently effective BSA-approved plans and/or resolution
exist on the site:

Area(s) of non-compliance Date(s) to achieve compliance.
Custom dress making shop and office discontinued Amendment filed to permit change

at cellar level changed to art gallery and music studio

Slgnage for dress making shop removed and replaced Slgns shown on drawings of proposed
with signs to identify art gallery and music studio conditions.

lu [

Appilcame\guﬂ Slgnﬁtm e

(Rugnler(d Architect/Iingineer Seal &s Appropriate)
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NYS RA / PE SEAL AND SIGN BSA ZONING ANALYSIS REVISED APRIL 2005
BSA CALENDAR NO. 16-93 BZ BLOCK 588 LOT 51
SUBJECT SITE ADDRESS 110 Christopher Street, New York, New York
APPLICANT Carl A. Sulfaro, Esq COMPLIANT: "y
ZONING DISTRICT R-6 PRIOR BSA # IF NOT: "N" and
SPECIAL/HISTORIC DISTRICTN/a * APPLICABLE | MAXIMUM MINIMUM | LEGAL PER INDICATE AMT
COMMUNITY BOARD 2-Manh ZR SECTION PERMITTED REQUIRED [C of O or BSA EXISTING PROPOSED OVER/UNDER
LOTAREA - | e n/a 4775 4775 4775 Y
LOTWIDTH | e 40'-0" 55'-3/4" | 55'-3/4" | 55'-3/4" Y
USE GROUP (S) 22.00 ZR | eeeeee UG 6 UG6 UGs6 N
FA RESIDENTIAL nfa | - DS - | o | n/a
FA COMMUNITY FACILITY n/a n/a
FA COMMERCIAL/INDUST. n/a n/a
FLOOR AREA TOTAL n/a n/a
FAR RESIDENTIAL n/a n/a
FAR COMMUNITY FACILITY nia n/a
FAR COMMERCIAL/INDUST. n/a n/a
FAR TQTAL W e e n/a
OPEN SPACE 0 0 n/a
OPEN SPACE RATIO 0 0 n/a
LOT COVERAGE (%) 100 100 Y
NO. DWELLING UNITS 36 36 Y
WALL HEIGHT 55 55 Y
TOTAL HEIGHT 55 55 Y
NUMBER OF STORIES 5 5 Y
FRONT YARD n/a 0 0 0 0 Y
SIDE YARD n/a 0 0 0 0 Y
SIDE YARD n/a 0 0 0 0 ¥
REAR YARD n/a 12 12 12 12 Y
SETBACK (S) n/a 0 0 0 0 Y
SKY EXP. PLANE (SLOPE) N | e none none none Y
NO. PARKING SPACES none | memeeee | e 0 0 0 Y
LOADING BERTH (S) none | -~ | T 0 0 0 Y
OTHER:

* In Applicable ZR Section column : For RESIDENTIAL developments in non-residential districts, indicate nearest R districl, e.,g., R4/23-141, and contrast
compliance. For COMMERCIAL or MANUFACTURING developments in residential districts, contrast proposed bulk and area elements to current R district
requirements, excepl for parking and loading requirements (contrast to nearest district where use is permitted). For COMMUNITY FACILITY uses in districts
For all applications, attach zoning map and highlight subject site. Be suLgy_}ggt\all items

where not permitted, contrast to nearest district where permitted.
noted in the DOB Denial/Objection are included.

NOTES:

Zai 0 AR

A TCANN,
/55

W




BSA SIGN ANALYSIS - COMMERCIAL DISTRICTS REVISED JANUARY 2004
BSA CALENDAR NoO: 16-93 BZ
LocATION: 110 Christopher Street BOROUGH Manhattan BLOCK 988
APPLICANT: Carl A. Sulfaro, Esq. LoT 51
ZONING DISTRICT:R-6 n/a
LOT AREA: 4775 sf C-1
SECTION PERMITTED PROPOSED COMPLIANCE

ACCESSORY BUSINESS SIGNS 32-62 |PERMITTED IN ALL COMMERCIAL DISTRICTS 2 Y
ADVERTISING SIGNS 32-63 |C6-5, C6-7, C7, C8 DISTRICTS 0 0
TOTAL SURFACE AREA - ALL SIGNS[32-641 |SEE TABLE SECT. 32-642 FOR SURFACE AREA v
C1-C8 PERMITTED = 150 sf 250
NON-ILLUMINATED SIGNS 32-642[SEE TABLE THIS SECTION FOR SURFACE AREA 250 vy
C1-C8 pERMITTED = 150 sf :
ILLUMINATED NON-FLASHING 32-643[SEE TABLE THIS SECTION FOR SURFACE AREA v
€1, C2 PERMITTED = N/a none
ILLUMINATED OR FLASHING 32-644 |SEE TABLE THIS SECTION FOR SURFACE AREA
C4, C5-4, C6, C7 n/a n/a n/a
(NO FLASHING SIGNS IN C6-1A) PERMITTED =
ILLUMINATED OR FLASHING 32-645]TOTAL SURFACE AREA OF ALL SUCH SIGNS
SIGNS IN C8 DISTRICTS - < 5X STREET FRONTAGE OF ZONING LOT; n/a n/a
BUSINESS OR ADVERTISING EACH SIGN < 500 SF
PERMITTED PROJECTION 32-651|NO PERMITTED SIGN TO
C6-5, C6-7, C7 PROJECT ACROSS STREET n/a n/a
SEE SECTION 32-653 FOR ADD'L REGS LINE BY MORE THAN 8'
PERMITTED PROJECTION 32-652 |NO PERMITTED SIGN TO PROJECT
FOR ALL REMAINING COMMERCIAL ACROSS STREET LINE BY MORE THAN
DISTRICTS 18" FOR DOUBLE OR MULTI-FACETED none Y

SIGNS OR 12" FOR ALL OTHERS
REGULATIONS FOR PROJECTING 32-653 - AWNING OR CANOPY: NON-ILLUM. < 12SF,
BUSINESS SIGNS: AWNINGS, LETTERS < 12", FOR IDENTIFICATION ONLY: /
CANOPIES, SIGNS ON MARQUEES - SIGN ON MARQUEE: MUST PROJECT<48" nia n/a
Cc1-C8 _ ABOVE, >12" BELOW, EXCEPT C6-5, C6-7, C7
MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF SIGNS 32-654 |< 40’ ABOVE CURB LEVEL; n/a /
C8 < 58' FOR NON-ILLUM. OR INDIRECT SIGNS na
MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF SIGNS 32-655 |SEE TABLE: 25'-40' RANGE PER DISTRICT;

below grade Y

C1-C7 C6-5, C6-7, C7: NO RESTRICTION
MAXIMUM HEIGHT ABOVE ROOF 32-656 |ONLY VERTICAL SIGNS < 28" WIDE MAY hia /
C1 - C5, C6-1 to 4, C6-6, C6-8, C6-9 EXTEND UP TO 15' ABOVE ROOF LEVEL e
ROOF SIGNS 32-657 [NONE PERMITTED n/a -
C1 - C5, C6-1 to 4, C6-6, C6-8, C6-9
ADDITIONAL REGULATIONS FOR 32-661 IF WITHIN 200' OF ARTERIAL HIGHWAY OR PARK
SIGNS OTHER THAN ADVERTISING SIGN SHALL NOT EXCEED 500sf SURFACE AREA
SIGNS IN C6-5, C6-7, C7, C8 IF WITHIN VIEW. SEE EXCEPTIONS
ADDITIONAL REGULATIONS FOR 32-662 |NONE PERMITTED WITHIN
ADVERTISING SIGNS IN 200" OF ARTERIAL HIGHWAY OR n/a n/a
C6-5, C6-7, C7,C8 PARK, IF WITHIN VIEW
WATERWAY ADVERTISING SIGNS 32-663 |NOT PERMITTED ADJACENT TO C DISTRICTS n/a n/a
PROVISION FOR DIST. BOUNDARIES| 32-67 |IF WITHIN 100' OF RESIDENCE DISTRICT OR i ala
C2-C8 ADJ. TO PARK AND SIGN <165 DEG., SEE C1 REGS.
RESIDENTIAL OR MIXED BUILDINGS| 32-68 [FOR UG 1, 2 or RESIDENTIAL USES, SEE
C1-C6 RESIDENTIAL RE(?ULATIONS. FOR NON - below grade Y

RESIDENTIAL USE ON 2 FLOORS - NON-ILLUM.

SIGNS ONLY AND BELOW 3RD STORY
ADULT ESTABLISHMENTS 32-69 |seE SECTION n/a n/a
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= View ,;#1 7-06-23 Cal 16-93 B4
Prem: 110 Christopher St, Manh.
By: Carl A, Sulfaro
| Showing easterly =nd of building
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VIEW #3 7-06-23 Cal. 16-93 BZ
ARSEESS e i 2 B R i Prem: 110 Christopher St., Manh.
G A e SRS By: Carl A, Sulfaro
R e - Looking West towards Hudson St.
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VIEW #4 7-06-

, Manh.

Prem: 110 Christopher St

Carl A. Sulfaro

By

Showing entrance to stores below
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Prem: 110 Christopher St., Manh.

By: Carl A. Sulfaro
Showing Entranceto lower level
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Prem: 110 Christopher St., Manh
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23 Cal.
Prem: 110 CHristopher St., Manh.

Carl A. Sulfaro
Lookingwest towards Hudson Street

|
O
T
©~
0
S
=
g

By

et )

o

Ryt BT A

st/ sﬁ.\@u b




MINUTES

e
REE tyict the erection of a 17 story multiple dwelling with storeg Mecision of the Borough Superintendent re—{rame build-
. orh the first floor extending into the residence portion of tHe ing, extension without five walls, exit, stairway,
priate promises with storage in the cellar, the proposed structyre PREMISES AFFECTED — 168-08 Northern Bouleyard,
rection exceding the permitted area coverage, on condition that fhe souffeast corner of 168th Street, Block 5399, Lot 5, Flush-
worly shall be done in accordance with drawings filed yith ing, Borough of Queens. 3
3 does this application dated Januvary 12, 1960, 5 sheets, and ay APPEARANCES-—
listrict 26, 1980, 1 sheet revised; that all laws, rules and regulations For Apgplicant: Robert T. Groh, /.
;(:at!on applicable shall be complied with; that all permits, incjuding  ACTION YOF BOARD—Appeal granted on condition,
~oning a certificate of occupancy shall be obtained and allf worle THE VOTE— N
rection completed within the requirements of Section 22A fof the Affirmativéy  Chairman Foley, Commissiongf Sleeper,
i€ por- Zoning Resolution, Commissidper Fox and Commissioner Belker ...... 4
d cug- i Negative: v Reervreninnnirniiinenns Y ORI . 0
i‘éo‘:é‘: 39-60-BZ Absent ; Vice ¥ hairrrn;m Kleinert ..o iiiiiin.. .1
Janu- APPLICANT—Burke, Green and Groh for Jog phine C. TI;/[VE EE‘ESOI;P O‘r,‘t.— f the Boroyh Superintendent
l1ations Robb and §ophie 1. Robb, owners. d thIfiI 'be‘e 24 “f,jgg 2 Alt. Applle. 2078-50, reads :
all be SUBJECT—Application January 5, 1960, decision of the @aied Liovember .24, on Alk APPFE. . o
npancy Borough Sugerintendent, under Section 7e off the Zoning 2. The proposgd change in u f155 io:;l(;my to the
Zoning Resolution, & permit in a local retail use/district, the Board decision re\ Cal. 862/41/4 o /1/56.
change in use\of the cellar and first floor gf an existing 3. The extension of a bldg. without fire walls
building, fromYrestaurant, to funeral parloy, and provide is contrary to Sec. 4.43 B.C.
caretaker's dwe ir;)g onbthle second floor flhhpml—king of 4. The exit stairwa the dwelling on the 2ad
‘ patrons’ cars onythe unbuilt upon portion 6f the lot. or is contra ) 3.5 & 633 B.C”
Lowers PREMISES AFMECTED-—168-08 Nortlern Boulevard, g 00" I° OMary to Sech 642
of the © southeast corner of 168th Street, Block 5309, Lot 5, Flush- WHEREAS, the applicant sigiles that the building is 40 feet
of the - ".'I§' Borough of Queens. by 30 feet in area, 3 storics 27 feet high, of class 4 construc-
sidence APPEARANCES~— ' tion, located in local retail use, O area, class 1 height dis-
aultiple FOOI' gpr;)gciﬁtf]tri' R?\}) t T. Groh, trict, built prior to 1925, fow usel and occtunctd:nce lar and
or Uppositior : . . - Ist floor-—catering establishment ang restaurant, 75 persons;
n,t];) :ﬂ: ACTION OF BOARD\-Application gfanted on condition. Zi‘d a?,(:] 3rd ﬂoorg_,-cs’ ence ; and
id ures ~ THE VOTE— . ‘ , Wrereas, the applitant states thafythe proposed use and
’ Affirmative: ChairmaniFoley, Vice Chairman Kleinert, occupancy will be i Cellar — lounge ; % 1st Aoor — Funeral
o 2-12 Commissioner _Sleepdy, Commigsioner Fox and chapels, 2nd and 34d floors—residence that it is proposed
ots 23, Commissioner Becker | to provide a ongfstory extension at the 1st floor level,
.~ Negative ...............1 Niciiiiofocaes ¢ o s e § 0 presently used a§ an open porch, to enldyge the east and
“THE RESOLUTION— west wings forfuse as chapels, the 2nd flook will be for the
eldman, WHEREAS, a public hearing Was héld on this application on  owner's personi] occupancy ; that the exit from the 2nd floor
-May 17, 1960 after duc notice by ppblication in the Bulletin;  will be the ey sting stairway; and .
ndition. aid over to June 1, 1960 for i spection and decision; hear- WaEREAS/ the premises was inspected by a Sommittee of
ing closed; and i the Boardjand the committee recommended thab, the appeal
inert, WaeReas, the decision of th Borough Superintendent, be grantegf on condition, .
an ‘dated December 3, 1959 acting it Alt. Applic. No. 2078-59, esolyed, that the decision of the Borough Superlgtendent,
_____ 5 ‘reads dated Movember 24, 1959, acting on Alt, App, 207859 Ob-
,,,,, 0 % “1. The use of a FuneraJ Paklor in a local retail dist. jectiof Nos. 2, 3 and 4 be and it hereby is modified ahg that
is contrary to Art. 2 Sec. Je of Zone Res.” the gibpeal be and it hereby is granted on condition thag the
lication and wopk shall be done, and the requirements met, in accordince
in the Wurreas, the premises afid surroynding arca were in-  wigh the resolution adopted this day under Cal. No. 39-60-
hearing - spected by a committee of the Board akd the committee rec- B Z; and that a sprinkler system shall be installed throughs
vid over ‘ommended that the applicatfon should granted on condi- ut the building.
to sub- “tion; and %
i Wl_ﬂsm:’?'s,l the Board fdund that this Yas ag ap ropriatyc 50.60-BZ
tendent, se 1 which to exercise fliscretion to graft under Seclion , > i
. 81-58, Subdivision ¢ of the Zonif ¢ Resolution. APPLI,C{}NT—"JE G. L'f I!\I'fqllo}'mff?l' ?}’l'fll‘g:bcclcuc‘ﬁi:!?ﬁ;
. ¢ Resolved, that the Bgard of Standards ahd Appeals does {:osep lt 3 ir)nug,wn::alc ok Ty S0, ' !
se Dis- hereby .-mal;c;a variatiop in the application ofythe use districl raesCusTIx, ;

cellar is regulations of the Zonjng Resolution and thatithe application

be and it herehy is_ granted under Section 7e Bi the Zoning

in acC Resolution, to permit/in a local retail use disuj_, the change
eds per- o use of the cellay and first floor of an exisfing building
Zoning grom restaurant, to/funeral parlor, and to providéicaretalker's

welling on the sqtond floor, with parking of pa rons’ cars
on the unbuilt uppn portion of the lot, on conditioy that the

yere in- o wwork shall be dghe in accordance with drawings filed with
Jithis application fated January 5, 1960, 13 sheets; that the
ropriate - qattic in this bufding shall remain vacant; that this variance
Section shall be for a ferm, under Section 7e, for iwenty yeard; that
and that Il laws, rule§ and regulations applicable shall be complied
exercise th; that alf permits shall be obtained, all work completed
fore en- nd a certifidate of occupancy obtained within the pravistons
ical dif- ' Section 28A of the Zoning Resolution. ‘

e .

APPLI( ANT—Burke, Green & Groh for Josephine C,
Robbfand Sophie D, Robb, owners.
IBJRECT—Application January 5, 1960—appeal from a

689

rea, dis

SUBJECT--Application January 22, 1960—decision of the
Borough Superintcndcnti under Section 7e of the Zon-
ing Resolution, to permit in a residence use district, the
Elsc o:ﬁthe cellar of an existing five story multiple dwelling
or offices.

PREMISES AFFECTED—106-110 Christopher Street,
south side, 192.6 feet west of Bleecker Street, Block 588,
Lots 51, 52 and 53, Borough of Manhattan.

APPEARANCES—

For Applicant : J. G. L. Molloy.

For Opposition : None, .
ACTION OF BOARD-—Application granted on condition.
THE VOTE: . .

Affirmative: Chairman Foley, Vice Chairman Kleinert

Commissioner _ Sleeper, Commissioner Fox and
Commissioner Becker ...,....... VR S ¥ mresninis-g 3 50 5

Negative . ......... TR 9 5§ o emmssmn i Bt o vm wermiein » e 0
THE RESOLUTION— ) L

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on this application on
May 10, 1960, after due notice by publication in the Bul-
letin; laid over to June 1, 1960 for inspection and decision ;
hearing closed; and




MINUTES

Whersas, the decision of the Borough Superintendent,
daled January 11, 1960, acling on Alt. Applic. 728-59, reads:

“A5—Proposed offices in Residence use District is con-

’ trary to Art. 2 Sec. 3 of Zoning Resolution.”
an

WHEREAS, the premises and surrounding area were in-
spected by a committee of the Board ; and

Waereas, the Board found' that this was an appropriate
case in which to exercise discretion to grant under Section 7,
Subdivision ¢ of the Zoning Resolution,

Resolved, that the Board of Standards and Appeals does
hereby make a wariation in the application of the use district
regulations of the Zoning Resolution and that the application
be and it hereby is granted under Section 7e, to permit in a
residence use district, the use of the cellar of an existin
five story multiple dwelling for offices for a lerm of 1
years, on condition that the work shall be done in accord-
ance wilh drawings filed with this application dated Janu-
ary 22, 1960, 3 sheets and March 29, 19p60, 2 sheets; that the
outside signs shall be limited to one and one-half per square
foot per office; that all laws, rules and regulations applicable
shall ‘be complied with; that all permits, including a certifi-
cate of occupancy shall be obtained and all work completed
lwxr;hin the requirements of Section 22A of the Zoning Reso~
ution.

66-60-BZ

PPLICANT—Victor E. Block for Bennett Ave. Parking
OI‘]E;ratmn, owner,

i) ECT--Application January 29, 1960—decision of
ough Superintendent, under Section 7h of the Zoging
Resdjution, to permit in a residence use district, the plain-
tenanke of a parking lot for the parking and storgge of

more than five (5) motor vehicles.
PREMISES AFFECTED--7 Bennett Avenue, chst side,

178 feet § inches north of West 181st Street,
Lot 91, Bdyou 'I% of Manhattan,

ican s Victor E. Block and Louis Rifkin,
1 ane,
ARD--.Application grant

Block 2180,

on condition.
THE VOTE—

Affirmative : Chalynan Foley, Vice Chylrman Kleinert,

Commissioncr Sleeper, Commissigner Fox and
Commissioner Becker ........... [ . R— vy 9
Negative: .o Meeeaininnns, ‘ e 0

d on this application on
lication in the Bulletin;
éction and decision; appli-
gif; hearing closed; and

e Borough Superiniendent,
Alt, Applic. 1951-59, reads:

WHEREAS, a public hear
May 10, 1960, after due not
laid over to June 1, 1960 fo
cant to submit amended draw

WhHhEREAS, the decision of
dated January 26, 1960, acting

“1—Appiication disappfoved
a——parking & storagg’ of mo
in a residence use distjict is cont
3 of the zoning resol@ition.”
and

WHEREAS, the premises and surroun
spected by a committeg of the Board ; and

Waereas, the Board found that this w
case to which 1o efercise discretion to gran
7, Subdivision h of the Zoning Resolution.

Resolued, thatdthe Board of Standards and Yppeals does
heteby make o gariation in the application of the\use district
regulations of ghe Zoning Resolution and that the Jppli
be and it hegeby is granted under Section 7h, to §
a residence dise district, the use of the vacant lan
parking and storage of more than five (5) motor vahicles,
for a terph of five years, on condition that the work shll be
done in gecordance with drawings filed with this applicdti
dated JAnuary 29, 1960, 2 sheets, May 26, 1960, 1 sheet Bad
, 1960, 1 sheet revised ; that the grade in the lot shall
ceed 5 per cent; that the lot shall be properly paved
clean cnders or gravel, treated with a binder and
dralned so it will not mjure the adjacent property; that

 than § motor vehicles
ary to article 1T section

ing area were in-

an appropriate
under Section

(34

there shall be a concrete parapet 2 feet high at the rear

e Jot to act as a stop for cars; that all faws, rules and ybgs
Rations applicable shall be complied with; that all perhits,
in§luding a certificate of occapancy shall be obtained a
wogk completed within the requirements of Section
the Yoning Resolution.

89-604BZ

APPIMCANT-~Joseph
porafion, owner.

SUBJECT—Application February 9, 1960-—decifion of the
Borough Superintendent, under Section 7¢ of fthe Zoning
Resalution, to permit in a business and residgnce use dis-
trict, infan existing one story and mezzaptine building
presentlyVoccupied by a theatre, the change/in occupancy
to retail sppermarket extending into the refidence portion
of the premiises

PREMISES WFFECTED—600 West 170t} Street and 4029

Schafran for Central Leaging Cor-

Broadway, Southwest corner, Block 2138, Lots 159, 160
and 161, Borough of Manhattan,
APPEARANC %S—

For Applicant & Joseph Schafran,

For Qppositiony Nuww,
ACTION OF BOARD-—Application
THE VOTE-— '

Affirmative: Chagman Foley, Vice!

ranted on condition,

Chairman Kleinert,

Commissioner Comnfissioner  Fox and

Commissioner Begker ...... o afls v § & i 9

Negative . ......... b B 0
THE RESOLUTION% !

WHEREAS, 2 public he
May 17, 1960 after due ndtice by publication in the Bulletin;

laid over to June 1, 1960 f&»{ inlsg@ction and decision; hearing

closed ; and ;
WhrEreas, the decision ¢
dated January 27, 1960, acting
“1. Proposed supermay
dence and partly in a
mitted Art. II Seclions !

t{'hc Borougl.u Superintendent,
n Alt, Applic. 2027-59, reads:
cet on a lot partly in a resi-

& & Zoning Res.”

and

WHEREAS, the premised
spected by a committee o
omumended that the appl
tion; and

WhaEReAs, the Board found that #
cate in which to exerfise discretion o grant under Section
7, Subdivision ¢ of th¢ Zoning Resolutipn, :

Resolved, that thefBoard of Standafigds and Appeals doe
hereby make a varigtisn in the applicatiin of the use district
regulations of the Zoning Resolution andfthat the application
be and it hereby i
Resolution, to per
the change in o¢
the residence p
work shall be dgne in accordance with drawing
application datgd February 9, 1960, 10 sheets; §

surrounding area were in-

o

sation shogld be granted on condi-

it in a business and resfience use district,

n the further

condition thatfall signs on the West 170th Strégt front shall.

hat all laws, rules and regulatioks applicable
lied with; that all permits shall ke obtained;
pleted, and a certificate of occupandy obtaived
rovisions of Section 224 of the Zonifg Resolu-

removed ;
shall be con,
all work ¢
within the
tion,

( T—Application March 9, 1960—decisian of the\Bor-

byflding without the required setback,

essway (service rnad), sontheast corner of 251st
3lock 8340, Yot 107, Little Neck, Borough of Queens.
PEARANCES. ‘
For Applicant: A. . Salkowitz and Pete Gray.

For Opposition: None.

ring wassheld on this application on .

usiness use district is not per-

“the Bodrd and the committee rec-.

ihis was an appropriate

granted under Sectiorh 7¢ of the Zoning
pancy to retatl supermarlRt extending into

rtion of the premises on cdydition that the .
filed with this

PREMISES AFFECTED-—252-00 Horace I‘Inrdin% Pi.j
treely

Superintendent, under Section 21 of the Zoning Ngso-:
lutfon, to permiit in an E arca district, the erection of a:

B e i

ACTION (¢
THE VOT
Affirmativ
Commis
Commmis
Negative :
THE RES(
WHEREAS
May 10, 19¢
Jaid over to
cant to file
‘WHEREAS
dated Marc

reads:
‘Il T

the req
to Art,
and
WHEREAS
spected by ¢
WHEREAS
stantiated a
under Secti
entitled to 1
culty and ur
Resolved,
hereby ok
trict regulk
application
permit in a
out the req
done ia acc
dated Marc
that all law
plied with;
pancy shall
requiremen

173-60-A
APPLICA
owner.
SUBJECT

cigion of
enclosure
PREMISE
pressway

Street,
Queens,
APPEAR.
For App
ACTION
THE VO~
Affirmat
Comm
Comm
Negative
THE RE!
W HEREA
dated Mar
1!2)
enclos
3 hrs.
closur

3)
closur

4)

ways
2(a)

and

‘W HERE,
152 feet t
3 constrn
height dis
WHERE

are the &



n of
con-
solu-
and
aulo
and
king

nion
gh

1 of
con-
per-
ain-
inor

MINUTES

repairs (hand tools only) auto wrecking (non-automatic)
office, sales and storage of auto accessories, parking
cals waiting to be serviced, for a term of years.
PREMISES AFFECTED~17-32/46 (off. 17-42) Clintgn-
ville\St. 154-02/04 17th Rd., Block 4730, Lot 4, Bor
of Qleens.

APPEARANCES—
For Af\plicant: Beatrice Carner and Charles Stido)ph.
ACTIONAOF BOARD-—Application reopened and/resolu-
tion amehded.
THE VOTE—~
Affirmativd; Chairman Galvin, Vice Chairman/ Becker,
Commissigner Klein, Commissioner Madigan and
Commissidper Nolan .....ocvveviviason.. A
Negative: A...... bearearanes Veereinaes forniinna, 0

THE RESOLUTION—

WaEReas, this\application was originally
22, 1956 for a terln of 15 years and amend
and an amendmentiis now requested,

Resolved that thd Board of Standards and Appeals does
hereby reopen and aypend the resolution aglopted on May 22,
1956 and modify theldecision of the Borf Supt. dated June
26, 1970 under Misc, YApplic, 335-70 tofpermit the installa-
tion of one new 4,000, gallon approved type gasoline tank
and one additional puthp on each punfip island to conform
to drawing marked recdived July 21,/1970—one sheet, that
in all other respects the resolution /previously adopted be
maintained, and that allj laws, rules and regulations be
complied with.

295-57-BZ

APPLICANT--Ingram S. Ga

SUBJECT—Reopen and amehd the resolution—decision of
the Borough Superintendenty previously granted on con-
dition, under Sections 7c, 7f/and 7i of the Zoning Resolu-
tion, permitting in a local fretail use district, the erection
and maintenance of a2 gagoling service station car wash,
tubrication and minor repfiirs with hand tools only.

PREMISES AFFECTED146-15 Union Turnpike, Block
6672, Lot 80, Borough of Queens.}

APPEARANCES-—
For Applicant: Beatpice Carner any Charles Stidolph.
ACTION OF BOARP—Application feopened and resolu-
tion amended. y

THE VOTE—

Affirmative: Chaitman Galyin, Vice Chairman Becker,
Commissioner fKlein, Commissioner \ Madigan and
Commissioner f/Nolan  .....o.ooeeev o heiiniiniina,

Negative :
THE RESOLULTON-~

WEREAs, this application was originally granted on
October 1, 1957 and amended April 29, 1958, ahd an amend-
ment is now gequested.

Resolved, yhat the Board of Standards and Appeals does
hereby rcopeh and amend the resolution adopted §n October
1, 1957 and’ modify the decision of the Borough Superin-
tendent dafed June 26, 1970 under Misc. Applic. $33-70 to
permit the installation of a new 4,000 gallon approyed type
gasoline fank and the addition of one new pump toleach of
the thret existing pump islands to conform to drawing
marked/freceived July 21, 1970-—one sheet; that in allj ather
respecté the resolution previously adopted shall be Ynain-
ta.irLe and that all laws, rules and regulations be comiplied
with, \

ranted on May
May 28, 1957

r for Shell Qil Co.

188-59-BZ~~Vol, III
PLICANT—Ingram S. Carner for Shell Qil Co.

APPEARANCES\
For Applicant: By
ACTION OF BOA
tion amended.

THE VOTE~— ‘
Affirmative; Chairman Gilyin, Vice Chairman Becker,
Commissioner Kiein, (&mmissioner Madigan and
Commissioner Nolan
Negative :
THE RESOLUTION
Wriereas, this appli
April 17, 1962 and 3
ment i5 requested
Resolved, tha a
hereby reopen gnd amend the resolution adop
1962 and mogify the decision of the Borough Superintendent
dated June S, 1970 under Misc. Applic. 541-70 Y permit the

..........................

yriginally granted on
O 1965 and an amend-

installati of a 4,000 gallon approved type gadpline tank
and thgfaddition of one pump to the two existhyg pump
islandy’to conform to drawing marked received July 34, 1970

sheet; that in all other respects the resolution \previ-
adopted shall be maintained, and all laws, rules
ulations be complied with.

50-60-BZ

APPLICANT-Millard Bresin for
owner,

SUBJECT—Application for consideration—reopening for
extension of term of variance which expired June 1, 1970
—decision of the Borough Superintendent; previously
granted on condition, under Section 7e of the Zoning Res-
alution, permitting in a residence use district, the use of
the cellar of an existing five story multiple dwelling for
offices.

PREMISES AFFECTED—106-110 Christopher Street,
south side, 192.6 feet west of Bleecker Street, Block 588,
Lot 51 (formerly Lots 51, 52, 53), Borough of Manhattan,

APPEARANCES—
For Applicant: T. Hartnett.

ACTION OF BOARD-—Application reopened and term of
variance extended,

THE VOTE—

Affirmative: Chairman Galvin, Vice Chairman Becker,
Commissioner Klein, Commissioner Madigan and
Commissioner Nolan ....i..ocoiiiiiiiiiinniinn.. 5

Negative:
THE RESQLUTION--

W rHEREAS, this application was granted by the Board on
June 1, 1960; on certain conditions ;\%112“

Waereas, a public hearing was hel this application on
September 15, 1970, after due natice by publication in the
Bulletin,

Resolved, that the Board of Standards and Appeals does
hereby reopen and amend the resolution adopted on June 1,
1960 to extend the term of variance for ten years from June
1, 1970; that all laws, rules and regulations shall be complied
with, and that a new C. Q. shall be obtained,

Simon  Gluckman,

719.




16-93-BZ

APPLICANT—-John M. Callahan/Agouti Construction Con-
sulting, Incorporated, for Jaygrace Company, owner.

SUBJECT--Application February 17, 1993—under Z.R.
§11-411, to permit in an R6 district, on a site previously
before the Board, the reestablishment of office use (Use Group
6) in the cellar of an existing five {5) story and cellar multiple
dwelling, which requires a special permit.

PREMISES AFFECTED—106/110 Christopher Street, south-
side, 192.6" west of Bleecker Street, Block 588, Lot 51;
Borough of Manhattan. °

COMMUNITY BOARD #2M.

APPEARANCES—

For Opposition: John Scrofani, Fite Department.

ACTION OF BOARD—Application granted on condition.

THE VOTE TO GRANT—

Affirmative: Chairman Sijva, Vice-Chair Schiissel, Commis-

sioner Chen and Commissioner Palladino ..................... 4

NERBVE: ., v s sinuivnsms svs sovsomsiresvasepvonnrssrys 1o Vs sewvaes 0
Not Voting: Commissioner JOSeph ....c....ooveviiiiiniiiiinnann, I
THE RESOLUTION—

Wugreas, a public hearing was held on this application on
December 7, 1993 after due notice by publication in the Bullerin,
laid over to January 25, 1994; and then to February 23, 1994 for
decision; and

WHerEAs, the decision of the Borough Commissioner, dated
February 16, 1993, acting on Alt, Application #100462535,
reads: !
*1. Proposed use is not permitted as of right per
Z.R. § 22-10 (offices in cellar).”;

WiergAs, the premises and surrounding area had a site and
neighborhood examination by a committee of the Board consist-
ing of Chairman Gaston Silva, R.A., Commissioner Arno
Tamm, R.A., Commissioner Wellington Z. Chen and Commis-
sioner Rosemary E Palladino, J.D.; and

Wuereas, this is an application under Z.R. §11-411, to
permit in an RG district, on a site previously before the Board,
the reestablishment of an office use (Use Group 6) in the cellar of
an existing five (5) story and cellar multiple dwelling, which
requires a special permit; and

HEREAS, the subject Jot is improved with an older multiple
dwelling in which the Board permitted the use of the cellar as
offices %or a term of ten (10) years pursuant to §7¢ of the 1916

Building Zone Resolution under Calendar No. 50-60-BZ granted
on Junc 1, 1960; and

WHEREAS, the term of this variance was subsequently extend.-
ed in 1970 for ten (10) years and expired on June 1, 1980,
however, the office use has remained continuously at the site; and

. WHEREAS, it is now proposed to legalize this office use in the
cellar of the building; and .

Whereas, the use will be located below grade on Christopher
Street, a street which has numerous commercial uses on the first
floor, basement and cellar levels and thus, the evidence in the
record dernonstrates that this proposal will not alter the essential
character of the surrounding neighborhood; and

WheRrEAs, the Board has determined that the evidence in the
record supports the findings to be made under Z.R. §11-4] I; and

Therefore, it is Resolved that the Board of Standards and
Appeals issues a Type Il determination under 6 NYCRR Part 617
and §6-07(b) of the Rules for Procedure for-City Environmental
Quality Review and makes the required findings under Z.R.
§11-411 to permit,in an R6 district, on a site previously before
the board, the reestablishment of an office wse (Use Group 6) in
the cellar of an existing five () story and cellar multiple
dwelling, which requires a special permit; on condition that all
work shall substantially conform to drawings as they apply to the
objections above noted, filed with this application marked “Re-
cetved August 27, 1993”-six (6) sheets, and “Received January
18, 1994 -one (1) sheet and “Received February i, 1994” -one
(1) sheet; and on further candition;

Tuar all signs shall be limited to one square foot per office;

Tuar fire extinguishers shall be provided throughout the
offices in accordance with BSA approved plans;

Tuar this special permit shall be limited to a term of ten (10)
years to expire on February 23, 2004;

Trar the above conditions shall appear on the certificate of
occupancy;

THart the developiment, as approved is subject to verification
by the Department of Buildings for compliance with all other
applicable provisions of the Zoning Resolution, the Administra-
tive Code and any other relevant laws under the jurisdiction of
the Department; and

Tuar substantial construction shall be completed in accor-
dance with Z.R. §73-70.
19!\fopxed by the Board of Standards and Appeals, February 23,

94,

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals, February 23, 1994, Printed

in Bulletin Nos. 8 & 9, Vol. LXXIX.

Copies Sent
To Applicant
Fire Com’t.
Borough Supt.

pasins

r/
Chairman.



16-93-BZ,

MEETING OF: May 25, 2004

CALENDAR NO. : 16-93-B7,

PREMISES: 110 Christopher Street, Manhattan
Block 588, Lot 51 ;

ACTION OF BOARD - Application re-opened, resolution amended and term of the variance
extended.

THE VOTE TO GRANT-

Affirmative: Chair Srinivasan, Vice-Chair Babbar, Commissioner Caliendo, Commissioner
Chin and Commissioner Micle
Negativescsesisessivis FPSR SUNEOR IR R aRe s sote rra Ry SR ORGSR S R AR o Femanemene R AN R SRS s i et memnd 0

THE RESOLUTION -

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on this application on April 20, 2004, after due notice
by publication in The City Record, and then to May 25, 2004 for decision; and

WHERKEAS, the applicant has requested a re-opening, an amendment of the resolution and an
extension of the term of the variance, which expired on F ebruary 24, 2004; and

WHEREAS, on February 24, 1994, the Board granted a application to permit, in an RG zoning
district, the reestablishment of an expived variance, granted under BSA Calendar No. 50-60-BZ, which
permitted use of the cellar space for three small offices; and

WHEREAS, the applicant currently seeks to legalize the conversion of the cellar office space
to a custom dressmaking and sales shop (Use Group 6); and

WHEREAS, the Board notes that the proposed change is minimal and would not have a
adverse effect on the character of the surrounding neighborhood provided that the conditions below are
met,

Resolved. that the Board of Standards and Appeals, waives the Rules of Practice and
Procedure. reapens and amends the variance, said resolution having been adopted February 24, 1994,
so that as amended this portion of the resolution shall read: "to permit the conversion of the cellar
otfice space to a custom dressmaking and sales shop (Use Group 6), and to extend the term of the
variance for a period of ten (10) years from February 24, 2004, to expire on February 24, 2014, on
condition that the premises shall be maintained in substantial compliance with the proposed drawings
submitted with the application marked ‘Received May 4, 2004’ (1) sheet; and that other than as herein
amended the resolution above cited shall be complied with in all respects; and on further condition;

THAT the premises shall be maintained free of debris and graffiti;

THAT any graffiti located on the premises shall be removed within 48 hours;

THAT the above conditions and all conditions from prior resolutions required to be on the
certificate of occupancy shall appear on the new certificate of occupancy;

THAT egress requirements shall be approved by the Department of Buildings;

THAT this approval is limited to the relicf granted by the Board in response to specifically
cited and filed DOB/other jurisdiction objection(s) only:

THAT the approved plans shall be considered approved only for the portions related to the
specific relief granted; and

THAT the Department of Buildings must ensure compliance with ali other applicable
provisions of the Zoning Resolution, the Administrative Code and any other relevant laws under its
Jurisdiction irrespective of plan(s) and/or configuration(s) not related to the relief granted,"”

(DOB Application # 103579487)
Adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals, May 25, 2004
. CERTIFICATION
This copy of the Resolution
dated May 25, 2004
is hereby filed by
the Board of Standards and Appeals
dated May 26, 2004

j .'\.\
/o
-
I

Lot .
Exgcutive Director
¢ |
/ |




16-93-BZ

APPLICANT - Carl A. Sulfaro, for 110 Christopher
Street, LLC, owner.

SUBJECT - Application November 15, 2013 -
Extension of Term (§11-411) ofa previously approved
variance (§72-21) which permitted retail (UG 6) in the
cellar of an existing five-story and multiple dwelling,
which expires on February 23, 2014. R6 zoning
district.

PREMISES AFFECTED - 110 Christopher Street,
south side of Christopher street 192'-6.26 West of
Bleeker Street, Block 588, Lot 51, Borough of
Manhattan,

COMMUNITY BOARD #2M

ACTION OF THE BOARD - Application granted on
condition,

THE VOTE TO GRANT -

Affirmative: Chair Srinivasan, Vice Chair Collins,
Commissioner Ottley-Brown, Commissioner Hinkson

and Commissioner MONtanez...........cooooovovv oo, 5
NEGAVE:...iccuiveninimrisssistiinmmemmmsmsemsesssersssssssssenmsssnn 0
THE RESOLUTION -~

WHEREAS, this application is for a reopening and
an extension of term for a variance, which expired on
February 24, 2014; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on this
application on February 4, 2014, after due notice by
publication in The City Record, and then to decision on
February 25, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the premises and surrounding area had
site and neighborhood examinations by Chair Srinivasan
and Commissioner Montanez; and

WHEREAS, Community Board 2, Manhattan,
recommends approval of this application; and

WHEREAS, the subject site is located on the south
side of Christopher Street between Bedford Street and
Bleecker Stréet, within an R6 zoning district; and

WHEREAS, on February 24, 1994, under the
subject calendar, the Board granted an application to
permit, inan R6 zoning district, the reestablishment of an
expired variance, originally granted under BSA Cal. No.
50-60-BZ, which permitted the use of the cellar space for
three small offices; and

WHEREAS, the term of the grant was extended on
May 25, 2004, to expire on February 24, 2014; on that
same date, the grant was also amended to permit the
conversion of the cellar space from offices to a custom
dressmaking and sales shop; and

WHEREAS, the applicant now secks an extension
of term; and

WHEREAS, based on its review of the record, the
Board finds that the proposed extension of term is
appropriate with certain conditions set forth below,

Therefore it is -Resolved, that-the Board of
Standards and Appeals, reopens and amends the
resolution, dated February 24, 1994, so that as amended
the resolution reads: "to permit an extension of the term
of the variance for a period of ten (10) years from
February 25, 2014, to expire on February 25, 2024; on
condition that the premises will be maintained in
substantial compliance with the BSA-approved drawings;
and on further condition,

THAT the grant will expire on February 25, 2024;

THAT the above conditions and all conditions from
prior resolutions required to be on the certificate of
occupancy will appear on the new certificate of
occupancy,

THAT egress requirements will be approved by the
Department of Buildings;

THAT this approval is limited to the relief granted
by the Board in response to specifically cited and filed
DOB/other jurisdiction objection(s);

THAT the approved plans will be considered
approved only for the portions related to the specific
relief granted; and

THAT DOB must ensure compliance with all other
applicable provisions of the Zoning Resolution, the
Administrative Code and any other relevant laws under
its  jurisdiction irrespective of plan(s) and/or
configuration(s) not related to the relief granted,"
(DOB Application No. 103579487)

Adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals,
February 25, 2014,

W
R

Lot ST TIERT AT RLIT PRTE TR LA

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals, February 25, 2014,

Printed in Bulletin Nos. 8-9, Vol. 99,
Copies Sent
To Applicant
Fire Com'r.
Borough Com'r.

SN 9 ks . ~ 5 v e e R

CERTIFIED RESOLUTION
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Chelir/Commissioner of the Bourd
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PLOT PLAN
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mm of rds City Environmental Quality Review (CEQR) BSA Calendar Number: 16-93 BZ

Appesis TYPE If CHECKLIST
Pz RA ORMATIC
|..{1) Project Name: Extension of Term of Varance o B

CEQR NUMBER (if applicable): | OTHER REFERENCE NUMBER(S) (e.g., ULURP, BSA): BSA Cal # 16-93 BZ
(2) List of action(s): _

(3) Is the proposed action classified as Type Il in 6 NYCRR Part 617.5(c)? YES NO
If “yes,” the action is classified as Type Il pursuant to the State Environmental Quality Review regulations. Complete Part lll below.

(4) Is the proposed action classified as Type | in 6 NYCRR Part 617.4(b)? DYES NO
If “yes,” STOP and complete the FULL EAS FORM.

(5) Is the proposed action classified as Type Il in 62 RCNY §5-05(c)? see next page DYES NO
If “yes,” please indicate the relevant section(s) of 62 RCNY § 5-05(c) [ ] and complete Parts Il and III.

If “no” to questions (3), (4) and (5), STOP and complete the SHORT EAS FORM or Technical Memorandum when appropriate.

D . PREREQ

(1) For actions listed at 62 RCNY § 5-05(c)(2), (3), (4) & (5), please answer the following questions:
(a) Would the proposed project involve ground disturbance?

(b) 1f “yes,” does the site contain or likely contain elevated levels of hazardous materials? (CEQR Technical Manual Ch.12)

(c) If “yes,” have environmental requirements been identified to avoid potential hazardous materials impacts?

(d) If “yes,” have the identified environmental requirements been fully completed so that all potential hazardous materials
impacts have been avoided?

(e) 1f “no,” will/could enforcement of the environmental requirements be ensured through imposition of an (E) designation or
another institutional control? Please discuss with lead agency and describe the proposed institutional control:

00000
00000 E

If "yes" to §uestion (a) under section (1) STOP and provide a hazardous materials assessment.

(2) For actions listed at 62 RCNY § 5-05(c)(2), (3) & (5), please answer the following questions:
(a) Would the proposed project involve excavation of an area that was not previously excavated, including excavation that is
wider or deeper than previous excavation?
(b) If “yes,"” is the project site archaeologically sensitive as determined in consultation with the Landmarks Preservation
Commission?
If "yes" to question (a) under section (2). STOP and provide an archaeological resources assessment.

(3) For actions listed at 62 RCNY § 5-05(c)(4), please answer the following questions:
(a) Would the proposed project introduce new or additional receptors (see Section 124 in Chapter 19) within one horizontal D
mile of an existing or proposed flight path?
(b) If “yes,” will/could potential noise impacts be avoided through imposition of an (E) designation or another institutional [] D )
control? Please discuss with lead agency and describe the proposed institutional control:
If "yes" to question (a) listed under section (3), STOP and provide a noise assessment.

(4) For actions listed at 62 RCNY § 5-05(c)(2), (3) & (5), please answer the following question:
(a) Would the proposed project involve removal or alteration of significant natural resources? (CEQR Technical Manual Ch.11) I [:l ‘ [::]

[

Hin

If “yes,” to question (a) listed under section (4), STOP and provide a natural resource assessment.
(5) For actions listed at 62 RCNY § 5-05(c)(2), (4), (5) & (6), please answer the following questions:

(a) Isthe proposed project wholly or partially within any historic building, structure, facility, site or district that is calendared D D
for consideration or eligible for designation as a New York City Landmark, Interior Landmark, or Scenic Landmark?

(b) Is the proposed project substantially contiguous to any historic building, structure, facility, site or district that is designated,
calendared for consideration or eligible for designation as a New York City Landmark, interior Landmark or Scenic I::l D
Landmark?

(c) 18the proposed project wholly or partially within or substantially contiguous to any historic building, structure, facility, site
or district, or archaeological or prehistoric site that s listed, proposed for listing or eligible for listing on the State Register D D
of Historic Places or National Register of Historic Places? Check the New York State Historic Preservation Office GIS and Site
Inventory Database to confirm.,

If “yes” to any question listed under section (5), STOP and provide a historic and cultural resources assessment.

Part {11: APPLICANT’S CERTIFICATION

I swear or affirm under oath and subject to the penalties for perjury that the information provided in this Type Il Form are true and accurate to the
best of my knowledge and belief, based upon my personal knowledge and familiarity with the information described herein and after examination of
the pertinent books and records and/or after inquiry of persons who have personal knowledge of such information or who have examined pertinent
books and records. Still under oath, | further swear or affirm that | make this statement in my capacity as the applicant or representative of the
entity that seeks the permits, approvals, funding, or other governmental action(s) described in this Type 1l Form.

Carl A. Sulfaro, Esq. /A) (QW 9/12/23

N
APPLICANT/REPRESENTATIVE NAME / SIGNATURE *\ U DATE

22 Reade Street, 1st floor, New York, NY 10007 -tel: (212)386-0009 — website: www.nyc.gov/bsa created_2022.06.01_TB



250 Broadway, 29" Floor
New York, New York 10007

Phone: (212) 386-0009
Board ef Standards Fax: (646) 500-6271

—and-Appeals— — www.nyc.gov/bsa

APPLICATION DOCUMENT(S) CERTIFICATION

I, CARL, A. SULFARO
Printed Name

, am the [CHECK ALL APPLICABLE]

Kl APPLICANT

(J PROPERTY OWNER [J CONTRACT VENDEE (] OTHER PERSON HAVING LEGAL OWNERSHIP OR

COTROL OF THE PROPERTY IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SECTION 202 OF THE NYC BUILDING CODE

Kl PREPARER OF Statement of Facts, Board History, Violation histary,
Cert. of inspection/Compliance, Photographs, CEQRA checklist.

for an application relating to a variance, special permit and/or appeal filed on the Board of Standards and Appeals’ BZ,

SOC or A Calendar for [ADDRESS) 110 CHristopher Street, Manhattan and certify, under

penalty of perjury, that all of the factual information in this submission / the above referenced document(s), submitted

on [DATE] September 13, 2023

, is correct to the best of my knowledge and understanding.
I also understand that to “knowingly make or allow to be made a material false statement in any certificate,

professional certification, form, signed statement, application or report that is either submitted directly to the board of

standards and appeals or that is generated wit.h the intent that the Board rely on its assertions” is a violation of New

York City Charter § 670 and may subject me to a civil penalty of up to $15,000 for each such false statement and that the

Board may dismiss any application in connection with a final determination of such violation.

Lo O forfr

Larl A. Bulfaro, (Esq. SIGNATURE

9-13-23

DATE
Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of September 20 23
o1PA4943632 .
! N(()lUAL!FIED IN

Z VU COMM. EXP.
NOTARY PUBLIC Z 10912026y
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